501912744 05/07/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SKYWORKS SOLUTIONS, INC.	12/22/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ntel Corporation		
Street Address:	200 Mission College Boulevard		
City:	Santa Clara		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95052		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5818463
Patent Number:	6069631
Patent Number:	6130679
Patent Number:	6429870
Patent Number:	6111914
Patent Number:	6118822
Patent Number:	6249546
Patent Number:	6339658

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)720-8383 Phone: (408)720-8300

Email: chris_moolekamp@bstz.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor, & Zafman LLP

Address Line 1: 1279 Oakmead Parkway

PATENT

REEL: 028168 FRAME: 0176

Address Line 4: Sunnyvale, CALIFORNIA 94085			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	42PG01092		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Mallie		
Total Attachments: 4 source=Skyworks_II_ASSIGN_12_22_11#page1.tif source=Skyworks_II_ASSIGN_12_22_11#page2.tif source=Skyworks_II_ASSIGN_12_22_11#page3.tif source=Skyworks_II_ASSIGN_12_22_11#page4.tif			

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **SKYWORKS SOLUTIONS, INC.**, having a place of business at 20 Sylvan Road, Woburn, Massachusetts 01801 (hereinafter "**Seller**") is the sole and exclusive owner of certain United States and foreign patents and patent applications listed in <u>Schedule A</u> annexed hereto (collectively referred to as the "**Patents**"); and

WHEREAS INTEL CORPORATION, having offices at 2200 Mission College Blvd., Santa Clara, CA 95052, USA (hereinafter "Purchaser") is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under the said Patents (and all foreign counterparts and related foreign patents) and the related rights described below;

Now, Therefore,

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Seller does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Purchaser and its successors and assigns all right, title and interest that may exist today and in the future (subject to the existing encumbrances listed in Exhibit C to the Patent Purchase Agreement dated as of December 22, 2011 between the Seller and the Purchaser), to any and all:

- (1) Patents;
- (2) patents and patent applications to which any of the patents or patent applications listed in <u>Schedule A</u> directly or indirectly claims, or forms the basis for, priority anywhere in the world;
- (3) reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, continuations-in-part, continuing prosecution applications and divisions of any of the items listed in (1) or (2) of this Assignment;
- (4) foreign counterparts to any of the items listed in (1), (2) or (3) of this Assignment, including utility models, inventors' certificates, industrial design protection and any other form of governmental grants or issuances for the protection of inventions, designs or discoveries;
- (5) inventions, invention disclosures, designs and discoveries described in the items listed in (1) through (4) of this Assignment:
- (6) patents that issue from any of the items listed in (1) through (5) of this Assignment;
- (7) claims, causes of action and enforcement rights of any kind, whether currently pending, filed or otherwise, and whether known or unknown, under or arising from any of the items listed in (1) through (6) of this Assignment, including all rights to pursue and collect damages, costs, injunctive relief and other remedies for past, current or future infringement of the Patents and including rights afforded under 35 U.S.C. § 154(d);
- (8) royalties, income and other payments due after the date hereof under or arising from any of the items listed in (1) through (7) of this Assignment; and
- (9) rights to apply in any or all countries of the world for patents, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protection, design patent protection and other governmental grants or issuances of any kind related to any of the items listed in (1) through (9) of this Assignment.

Seller shall execute and deliver any instruments, and do and perform any other acts and things as may be reasonably necessary or desirable for effecting and evidencing the assignments contemplated hereby, including the execution, acknowledgment and recordation of any instruments.

1667028

Seller hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other patent office to issue any and all patents, utility models or other governmental grants or issuances pertaining to any of the items assigned hereunder in the name of Purchaser.

This Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Purchaser and its successors, assigns and other legal representatives and is binding upon Seller and its successors, assigns, heirs and legal representatives:

Seller, by its duly authorized representative, has executed this Assignment on the date set forth below.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Seller has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative.

SKYWORKS SOLUTIONS, INC.

By:

Name: MARK, R., SCHUGIDER

Title: SNI, DIR, IP BUS, DEV.

Date: /J JJJJJJJ

State of California
) ss.

County of Orange

On December 22 2011, before me, Mark Giordano Notary

personally appeared Mark R Schneider

Name(s) of Signer(s)

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are-subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Place Notary Seal Above

Signature of Notary Public

ATTACHMENTS:

SCHEDULE A - IDENTIFIED PURCHASED PATENTS

2

SCHEDULE A

IDENTIFIED PURCHASED PATENTS

1) Coding of Facial Animation Parameters (FAPs) For Transmission of Synthetic Talking Head Video Over Band Limited Channels (Skyworks Docket Number: 96SC107)

Jurisdiction	Status	Patent Number	Application Number	Publication Number
US	Abandoned	5,818,463	08/799,818	
US	Granted	6,069,631	09/007,978	
US	Granted	6,130,679	09/127,466	
US	Granted	6,429,870	09/638,995	
CA	Abandoned		1998-2229245	2229245A1
DE	Abandoned	69813926	00102372	0859339A2
EP	Abandoned	0859339B1	98102372.4	0859339A2
FR	Abandoned	0859339	00102372	0859339A2
GB	Abandoned	0859339	00102372	0859339A2
JP	Abandoned		029843/1998	10-336680

Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank

1667028 3

2) Adaptive Entropy Coding in Adaptive Quantization Framework for Video Signal Coding Systems and Processes (Skyworks Docket Number: 97RSS437)

Jurisdiction	Status	Patent Number	Application Number	Publication Number
US	Granted	6,111,914	08/980,654	2 040 5100 415 415 60 60 1010 00
US	Granted	6,118,822	09/198,742	
US	Abandoned	6,249,546	09/427,145	
EP	Abandoned	1033036	98960467.3	1033036
AT	Abandoned	1033036	98960467.3	232672
BE	Abandoned	1033036	98960467.3	1033036
СН	Abandoned	1033036	98960467.3	1033036
DE	Abandoned	69811394.2	98960467.3	1033036
DK	Abandoned	1033036	98960467.3	1033036
FR	Abandoned	1033036	98960467.3	1033036
GB	Abandoned	1033036	98960467.3	1033036
IE	Abandoned	1033036	98960467.3	1033036
JР	Abandoned		2000-523810	2001-525639
LU	Abandoned	1033036	98960467.3	1033036
MC	Abandoned	1033036	98960467.3	1033036
NL	Abandoned	1033036	98960467.3	1033036
PT	Abandoned	1033036	98960467.3	1033036
SE	Abandoned	1033036	98960467.3	1033036
wo	Expired	<u></u>	US98/25155	WO99/29115

3) Error Resilient Still Image Packetization Method and Packet Structure (Skyworks Docket Number: 98SC030)

Jurisdiction	Status	Patent Number	Application Number	Publication Number
US	Granted	6,339,658	09/265,277	
WO	Abandoned		00/06174	WO00/54511

1667028 4

RECORDED: 05/07/2012